five (5) to eight (8) years, together with an agreement to offer replacement product in the form 

of Windsor’s premium product known as WindsorOne Protected for homeowner claims that 

fall within Windsor’s warranties. 

• This Settlement also provides that Windsor will pay combined attorneys’ fees and litigation 

costs up to one million four hundred forty-two thousand five hundred dollars ($1,442,500.00), 

incentive awards to the three named plaintiffs of $15,000 each, and reasonable notice and 

claims administration costs. 

• If you are a Settlement Class Member and you do not opt out of this settlement, you 

automatically have the benefit of these extended warranties and may make a claim at any time

[...]

The Court’s denial or reduction of the amount of the Service Awards 

is not grounds for the Settlement Agreement to be terminated. 

C. Attorneys’ Fees and Costs Award. 

Class Counsel will request a combined award of Attorneys’ Fees and Costs up to one million four 

hundred forty-two thousand five hundred dollars ($1,442,500.00).  The Court’s denial or reduction 

of the amount of the attorneys’ fees and/or costs requested is not grounds for the Settlement 

Agreement to be terminated. 

11.  What are the basic terms of the Proposed Settlement? 

D. Payment of Settlement Notice and Administration Costs.